Global Information Assurance Certification Paper
Copyright SANS Institute
Author Retains Full Rights
This paper is taken from the GIAC directory of certified professionals. Reposting is not permited without express written permission.
Interested in learning more?
Check out the list of upcoming events offering
"Security Essentials: Network, Endpoint, and Cloud (Security 401)"
at http://www.giac.org/registration/gsec

direction.
i Rupley, Sebastian.  “Top Ten Viruses of 2001.”  eWeek, January 1, 2002.  URL:
ii Krebs, Brian.  “Computer Virus Infections Continue to Climb – Report.” Newsbytes –The Washington
Post, March 4, 2002.  URL:  http://www.newsbytes.com/news/02/174942.html  (March 5, 2002).
iiiLemos, Robert.  “Year of the Worm.”  March 15, 2001.  URL:  http://news.com.com/2009-1001-
254061.html (March 13, 2002).
iv Kehoe, Brendan P.  “Zen and the Art of the Internet.”  January 1992.  URL:
v General Accounting Office.  “Computer Security - Virus Highlights Need for improved Internet
Management.”  June 1989.  URL:  http://www.worm.net/GAO-rpt.txt  (March 12, 2002).
vi Fisher, Dennis.  “Living with Worms, Viruses and Daily Security.”  EWeek.  February 11, 2002.  URL:
vii Fisher, Dennis.  “Viruses to Continue Their Assault on Net.”   eWeek, January 2, 2002.  URL:
viii CERT.  “CERT® Advisory CA-1999-04 Melissa Macro Virus.”  March 27, 1999.  URL:
ixCERT. “CERT® Advisory CA-2000-04 Love Letter Worm”  March 4, 2000.  URL:
xCERT.  “CERT® Incident Note IN-2000-07.  Exploitation of Hidden File Extensions.”  (June 19, 2000).
URL:   http://www.cert.org/incident_notes/IN-2000-07.html (March 13, 2002).
xiCERT.  “CERT® Coordination Center Fights Love Letter Virus.”  May 4, 2000.  URL:

ts
.
Key fingerprint = AF19 FA27 2F94 998D FDB5 DE3D F8B5 06E4 A169 4E46
Key fingerprint = AF19 FA27 2F94 998D FDB5 DE3D F8B5 06E4 A169 4E46
© SANS Institute 2000 - 2002 As part of GIAC practical repository. Author retains full rights.
xiiSophos Support.  “Disabling Windows Scripting Host.”  URL:
xiii Computer Associates.  COMPUTER ASSOCIATES RELEASES TOP 10 VIRUS LIST FOR 2001,
WARNS OF INCREASINGLY COMPLEX THREATS IN 2002.  December 27, 2001.  URL:
xiv CERT. “CERT® Incident Note IN-2001-14.  W32/BadTrans Worm.”  November 27, 2001.  URL:
xvCERT.  “Vulnerability Note VU#980499.  Certain MIME types can cause Internet Explorer to execute
arbitrary code when rendering HTML.”  March 29, 2001.  URL:  http://www.kb.cert.org/vuls/id/980499
(March 14, 2002).
xviCERT.  “CERT® Advisory CA-2001-22.  W32/Sircam Malicious Code.  July 25, 2001.  URL:
xvii CERT.  “CERT® Incident Note IN-2000-07.  Exploitation of Hidden File Extensions.”  July 27, 2000.
URL:  http://www.cert.org/incident_notes/IN-2000-07.html (March 14, 2002.)
xviii Message Labs.  http://www.messagelabs.com/viruseye/ (March 13, 2002).
xixKaspersky Labs.  “I-Worm.Magistr.”  URL:
xxCERT.  CERT® Incident Note IN-2001-02.  Open mail relays used to deliver "Hybris Worm"”  March 2,
2001.  URL:  http://www.cert.org/incident_notes/IN-2001-02.html (March 13, 2002).
xxi Computer Associates Virus Information Center.  URL:  http://www3.ca.com/Virus/Virus.asp?ID=9769
(March 13, 2002).
xxii CERT.  “CERT® Advisory CA-2001-03.  VBS/OnTheFly (Anna Kournikova).”  February 12, 2001.
URL:  http://www.cert.org/advisories/CA-2001-03.html (March 13, 2002).
xxiiiCERT.  CERT® Incident Note IN-2001-15.  W32/Goner Worm.”  URL:
xxivCERT.  CERT® Advisory CA-2001-26. Nimda Worm.  September 18, 2001.  URL:
xxv CERT.  CERT® Advisory CA-2001-06.  Automatic Execution of Embedded MIME Types.”  April 3,
2001.   URL: http://www.cert.org/advisories/CA-2001-06.html  (March 12, 2002).
xxviMicrosoft Tech Net. “Incorrect MIME Header Can Cause IE to Execute E-mail Attachment.”  March 29,